
,
L ‘.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATlON OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE

I
1 , 0

I 1 1 L

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
MO57

5. PROJECT NO. (/f applicable)

SEE BLOCK 16 34-02RFO1904.007
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

,

U.S. Department of Energy c DOE/RFFO
Rocky Flats Field Office Contracts Management Division
10808 Highway 93, Unit A
Golden, CO 80403-8200 I

Attn: Charles A. Dan, Jr. (303)966-8485

0. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State andZIP Code)

KAISER-HILL COMPANY, LLC
Rocky Flats Environmental Technology Site

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE /TEM If)

10808 Highway 93 Unit B
Golden, CO 80403-8200 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

J
CODE / FACILITY CODE

Il. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

cl The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The house and dale specified for receipt of Offers cl
is extended,

cl
is not extended

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15 and returning copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or tele ram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNAT2D FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
1

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

J
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spcify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

Contract Clause I.75 - Changes -- Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987) - Alternate I (APR 1984)
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc., SET FORTH IN

ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTH0Rli-f OF FAR 43103(b).

1 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

/ D. OTHER (Specify type of modificaiion and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor cl is not, D.
3

IS  required to sign this document and returncopies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (OrGani+&  by UCF section headiogs.  inc!uding  so/icit;ifion!confract  subject mater w?~ere /easib!e.j

1. Modification to Section B.2 Target Cost and Target Fee for Equitable Adjustment for Disposition of Rocky Flats Plutonium
Fluorides Residues and New PSAP Polygraph Requirement for Kaiser-Hill and Wackenhut.

2. See Page 2

NSN 7540-01-l 52-W70
PHEVICUS EDITION
UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10.81)
PresctIbed by GSA
FAH (“6 CFH: 53243



DE-AC34-OORFO 1904
Modification 57

Page 2 of 2

This Modifica&on makes the following revision to the Contract:

Equit.able Adjustment for Disposition of Rocky Flats Plutonium Fluorides Residues,
(REA No. 2000-1013), New PSAP Polygraph Requirements for Kaiser Hill KH PSAP
(REA No. 2000-1007), New PSAP Polygraph Requirements for Wackenhut (REA No.
2000-1002).

1. Section B.2 Target cost and Target fee is changed to read as follows:
The Target Cost is:

Target Cost (excludes fee): $3.967.741.872

Target Fee $ 340.271.210

(This modification revises the Target Cost from $3,965,629,867  to
$3,967,741,872 an increase of $2,, 112,005 and Target Fee from 340,090,OOO  to
340,271,210 an increase of $181,210). The Target Cost and Fee have been
adjusted as follows:

Fluorides
KH PSAP
WSI PSAP

Total

Target Cost
$1,990,238

85,575
36,192

$2,112,005

Target Fee
$170,763

7,342
3,105

$181,210

Contractor’s Statement of Release
In consideration of the modification(s) agreed to herein as complete equitable
adjustments for the Contractor’s Request for Equitable Adjustment for “Disposition of
Rocky Flats Fluorides Residues, New PSAP Polygraph Requirements for Kaiser-Hill, and
New PSAP Polygraph Requirements for Wackenhut,” Kaiser Hill Company, L.L.C.
hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further
equitable adjustment for the Disposition of Rocky Flats Fluorides Residues, New PSAP
Polygraph Requirements for Kaiser-Hill and New PSAP Polygraph Requirements for
Wackenhut.

End of Modification


